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Before going through assignment please read the following instruction

Don’t tear off Assignment pages

Always use dark pencil for writing

Don’t overwrite in Assighment pages

Assignment should be submitted after summer vacation and only when it is in good condition
Don’t use pen

Parents help their children for completing assignment

Parents look after their children for tearing off the assignment

Separate pages for rough work

Only pencil colour is used for colouring or drawing

Write cursive writing daily in any English rough copy and attached to this assignment

On using separate page write name, question number, heading then write the answer followed by
his question number

FEEEEEEREEREERE

Dear children,
Summer holidays are here, enjoy the holiday break to the fullest!
- Drink lots of water

- Enjoy seasonal fruits and vegetables
- Wash your hands frequently
- Trim your hair and nails regularly

- Avoid junk foods and soft drinks instead drink coconut water, fresh fruit juice, aam and bhel
panna etc.

- Read story books daily.

- Reduce the screen time.




Trace the dotted letters and write them in the empty boxes below.
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Trace the dotted letters and write them in the empty boxes below.
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1. Write counting from 500 to 600

MATHS ASSIGNMENT

2. Write backward counting from 200 to 100




3. Write in words

1999

2045

3048

5694

4875

3548

7778

9875
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8567
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8957

4785

9999

8888

4. Write number names into number

Nine thousand and ninety-nine

Ten thousand six hundred ninety-eight

Eight thousand five hundred and fifty- four

Eighty-eight thousand five hundred and fifty- four

Seven thousand five hundred and fifty- four

Six thousand five hundred and fifty- eight

Five thousand five hundred and sixty-nine

Fifty- five thousand six hundred and ninety-seven

Sixty- five thousand six hundred and eighty-seven

Eighty- five thousand six hundred and ninety-seven

Twenty- five thousand six hundred and twelve

Four thousand five hundred fifty-six

Ten thousand four hundred and fifteen

Eight thousand eight hundred and eighty- eight

Nine thousand nine hundred and ninety -nine




5. Perform the following addition operation
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6. Perform the following Subtraction operation
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8. Arrange the numbers in Ascending and Descending order
Ascending order

54,45,69,42,38,20

15,18,10,8,20,12,27

89,54,74,25,34,15,50

12,10,27,13,9,54,26,32

70,51,26,41,23,14,20,21

48,21,32,11,40,25,86,26

150,100,548,625,748,25

60,84,258,654,147,58,24

36,874,548,478,624,254

748,658,745,875,264,745

Descending Order

54,45,69,42,38,20

15,18,10,8,20,12,27

89,54,74,25,34,15,50

12,10,27,13,9,54,26,32

70,51,26,41,23,14,20,21

48,21,32,11,40,25,86,26

150,100,548,625,748,25

60,84,258,654,147,58,24

36,874,548,478,624,254

748,658,745,875,264,745

9. Werite roman numbers from 101 to 200

10. Complete the missing DOTS.

a) .. + = 10 c) +

[ )
b) d| @

L

o0
+
n
Ul




11. Draw a house by using colour paper in different shapes?

12. Perform Addition and Subtraction by using following numbers?

9 12
6 9 7 5
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ENGLISH ASSIGNMENT

1. Write four-four words for the following alphabet

A

D

S OO0 m R -

2. Paste or draw a picture of a market write the names of ten things that you would like to buy for
your summer break (separate sheet provided)

3. Rewrite the following senetences using capital letter and fullstop (.)
a) this is a beautiful flower
b) ankit is going to school
c) sangeeta is going to market
d) television is a good medium for entertainment
e) ranveer is playing a piano
f) ram is working hard in his studies
g) nikhil is completing his english assignment.
h) computer is an electronic machine
i) english is my favourite subject
j) rakesh is studying in the college

4. Unscramble the following sentences (Write answer in separate page)
a) Good pratigyais girl a
b) rakesh is letter writing a
c) Park going payal to is
d) Payal book reading english is her
e) cursive english sangeeta is writing
f) cricket is playing ranveer
g) payal going daily is to school
h) red dress is Nikhil wearing
i) ankit is rubber with playing
j) Vikram playing is hockey



5. Circle the vowel LETTER from the words

a) RAM, BED, PIN, ouT
b) FUN, RAT, JET, LID
c) POT, CusB, EGG, NIB
d) MAT, FIN, TUB, JOB
e) HUT, GEM, FOG, NAN
f) LEG, TAP, PIG, GOT

6. Write two — two words for each sound:

Ab

Eb

Ad

Ed

Ag

Eg

Am

Em

An

En

Et

Ap

7. Read and write English book chapter 1 poem.
8. Read your English book every day you can ask difficult words to your elders.
9. Write an application to your principal regarding for 3 days holiday due to fever.



10. Read these words very carefully every day and practice it

It is too hot today/it is too sticky.

Mom | am tired

Please change my clothes

May | go to play?

Let me watch cartoons

Lets go out

When will papa come

| am hungry / thirsty.

| feel like vomiting

Please pass me the vegetable

Please clean my face

Nice to meet you

Mom milk has spilled on my clothes.

Mom, can | open my gifts

He/ She is tearing my book

She is scrbbling on my notebook

She is writing on the table

I was sick yesterday

Don’t spit here

Ice cream is very yummy

Mom, Please help me to do my work

May | help you

Draw the curtain

Drag the chair

May | sit with my friend

Papa is not at home

There is a call for you

Mom please give me a hug

Mom you are looking beautiful

Papa, you are looking hansdsome

11.

CLASSROOM LANGUAGE

Remember these words daily and used in classroom everyday with your teacher for practice.

Can | go to the board

May I getin

Teacher can you help me, Please

May | go out from classroom

May | give answer this question

Can | switch off the lights

May | go to another class.

Can | go for washroom

Can | open the window?

Can we pack our things now?

May | join the class?

Can you explain it once more
please?

Teacher What page are we on

I am ready. May | start it?

What is the homework?

Do we have to write this down?

Sorry, for being late.

May | open / close the window?

May | go out please?

Is this right?

Is this correct?

I am sorry. | did not hear.

Can you speak louder, please?

Which book?

Can you explain that again?

When is the exam?

When is the homework for?

I have done this.

| have finished my work

Teacher Pardon, please
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SCIENCE ASSIGNMENT

1. Paste 5 leaves of fruits plants and write their tree name (In small size and pencil colour is used

for writing)

2. Paste 3 medicinal plant leaves and write their name (In small size and pencil colour used for

writing)

3. Draw or paste picture of our sense organ write their name and uses.
4. Make a list of fruits available in summer season.

5. Read your science book 1%t and 2" chapter every day.

SOCIAL SCIENCE ASSIGNMENT

1. Unscramble the word to write the name of the family member.

RANDGARTPNEST =

ERFAHT =

ERMOHT =

2. Read and write the missing word on the lines.

I have a ...ececcreeecerenenne With tWo ...cevceivneeiieneene ,
TWO.cereeereecnreeccnreesenee =11 1o [ VOO ,
I have also 8ot tWO ......cccvviiiiininnicnnnsnncnnns with
(=3 And tWO .....coeevvvrnernnnnnnnes
With ten .......ccecuvuneee and tWo .....cccecveinninnninnes
With ten .....eeecveeervneenn. ,

I have ot ONe ......ccoccvvnirvennnncinnsnnnennnnes with two
................................. PR .77« X o 1 -
................................. , ONE ..ceeeeveeeereenee..@Nd SOMeE

3. Write few lines about your “ Family “
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4. Write ten lines in myself.

DRAWING ASSIGNMENT

1. Draw a sunset with ocean. (You can take help with your elders and Internet and colour with
pencil colour)
2. Draw a duck and colour with pencil colour.



